Major Defense Equipment * $ .009 billion 
Other .................................... $1.250 billion 

TOTAL ............................. $1.259 billion 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Enhancement of one hundred sixty- 
two (162) Abrams tanks procured 
through the Excess Defense Articles 
(EDA) program to one of the following 
variants: M1A1 Situational Awareness 
(baseline version), M1A2M (includes 
Commander’s Independent Thermal 
Viewer) or M1A1 U.S. Marine Corps 
version (includes Slew to Cue). 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One hundred sixty-two (162) M2 

Chrysler Mount Machine Guns 
Three hundred twenty-four (324) M240 

Machine Guns 
One thousand thirty-five (1,035) M865 

Training SABOT Rounds 
One thousand six hundred ten (1,610) 

M831A1 HEAT Rounds 
Non-MDE: 
Also included are one hundred sixty- 

two (162) Export Single Channel 
Ground and Airborne Radio System 
(SINCGARS); one hundred sixty-two 
(162) RT–1702 Receiver Transmitter; 
one hundred sixty-two (162) M250 
Smoke Grenade Launchers; M962 .50 
caliber rounds; special armor; Hunter/ 
Killer technology, which may include 
the Commander’s Independent Thermal 
Viewer (CITV) or Slew to Cue solution; 
Commander’s Weapon Station Variant 
which may include the Commander’s

[...]

Situational Awareness (baseline 
version), M1A2M (includes 
Commander’s Independent Thermal 
Viewer) or M1A1 U.S. Marine Corps 
version (includes Slew to Cue). 
Included in the possible sale are one 
hundred sixty-two (162) M2 Chrysler 
Mount Machine Guns; three hundred 
twenty-four (324) M240 Machine Guns; 
one thousand thirty-five (1,035) M865 
Training SABOT Rounds; and one 
thousand, six hundred ten (1,610) 
M831Al HEAT Rounds. Also included 
are one hundred sixty-two (162) Export 
Single Channel Ground and Airborne 
Radio System (SINCGARS); one 
hundred sixty-two (162) RT–1702 
Receiver Transmitter; one hundred 
sixty-two (162) M250 Smoke Grenade 
Launchers; M962 .50 caliber rounds; 
special armor; Hunter/Killer technology, 
which may include the Commander’s 
Independent Thermal Viewer (CITV) or 
Slew to Cue solution; Commander’s 
Weapon Station Variant which may 
include the Commander’s Weapon